0 277901

ICH \$115.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Certificate of Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Integrated Supply Network, Inc.		07/05/2011	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Integrated Supply Network, LLC		
Street Address:	2727 Interstate Drive		
City:	Lakeland		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33805		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2779017	MOUNTAIN
Serial Number:	85217777	POWERPLUS
Serial Number:	85181159	TOOL BOOK
Serial Number:	85181071	TOOL DEALER EXPO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)862-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-862-6371

Email: renee.prescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Street
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 37869-172 RMP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Renee M. Prescan

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004578 FRAME: 0345

900196592

Signature:	/Renee M. Prescan/	
Date:	07/08/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=BBKLDOCS-#531597-v1-14Certificate_of_Conversion_(ISN)#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004578 FRAME: 0346



CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 608.439 of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, INTEGRATED SUPPLY NETWORK, INC., a Florida corporation (the "Other Entity"), hereby delivers this CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION for the purpose of converting the Other Entity from a Florida corporation to a Florida limited liability company pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.1112 of the Florida Business Corporation Act and Section 608.439 of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The Other Entity was organized on April 18, 1997, pursuant to the laws of the State of Florida.
- 2. The name of the Other Entity immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion was Integrated Supply Network, Inc.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in its Articles of Organization filed with the Florida Department of State is Integrated Supply Network, LLC.

4.	The conversion will be effective at	11:59 p	_ m_ . on	45	, 2011
----	-------------------------------------	---------	------------------	----	--------

INTEGRATED SUPPLY NETWORK, INC., a Florida corporation

By: Name:

Bruce Weber

Title:

Chief Executive Officer

Date

INTEGRATED SUPPLY NETWORK, LLC. a Florida limited liability company

By: Name:

Bruce Weber

Title:

Chief Executive Officer

Date

#527753-v1

RECORDED: 07/08/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004578 FRAME: 0347